

ATTA MEGHE INSTITUTE OF HIGHER **EDUCATION & RESEARCH** (DEEMED TO BE UNIVERSITY)

LEARN. LEAD.

Notification

It is for the information of all the concerned that vide University Notification no. 55 of 2025 dated 30-06-2025 and as approved by the Finance Committee and Executive Council in their meetings dated 19-06-2025 and 24-06-2025 respectively, the fee structure inclusive of University Fee and excluding University Examination Fee for undergraduate programs under the Faculty of Medicine, offered at Jawaharlal Nehru Medical College, Sawangi (Meghe), Wardha a constituent unit of DMIHER (Deemed to be University), for the academic session 2025-26 shall be under:

<u> Jawaharlal Nehru Medical College, Sawangi (Meghe), Wardha</u>					
Fee Structure					
Academic Year 2025-26					
Name of the	Course Name	Category	Tuition Fees	Co-curricular	University
College		Y	per annum In INR/USD	Fee per annum in INR/USD	Enrolment & Eligibility Fees (One Time) In INR/USD
Jawaharla <mark>l</mark> Nehru	Under Graduate	General	22,00,000	1,25,000	1,50,000
Medical College at	(MBBS Program)	NRI	\$ 33,000	\$ 1,500	\$ 2,000
Main Cam <mark>pus,</mark> Wardha					

Note: *The aforesaid fees shall be increased by 7.5% for UG courses every year till the completion of course in view of inflation. The above fees is excluding examination fees.

Resea

Institute of Higher Equipation *Oatta A

d to be Univ

Competent Authority DMIHER (DU)

REGISTRAR Datta Meghe Institute of Higher Education & Research (Deemed to be University) Sawangi (Meghe), WARDHA-442 107 (M.S.)

Formerly known as Datta Meghe Institute of Medical Sciences (Deemed to be University)

Date:14.07.2025

- Conferred 'A' Grad status by H.R.D. Ministry Govt. of India.
- Re-accredited by NAAC (4th Cycle) with A + + Grade (CGPA3.78)

Office : DMIHER (DU), Sawangi (Meghe), Wardha 442107 Maharashtra, India P:07152-287701-06 | E : Info@dmiher.edu.in Office : (Off Campus) : Datta Meghe Medical College, Wanadongri. Hingna Road, Nagpur 440010 Maharashtara, India E: meghesmshealth@gmail.com

www.dmiher.edu.in